503147231 01/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3193843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CATHERINE BEIRUTI	02/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAS TECHNOLOGY HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	25551 RANGEWOOD RD.
City:	LAGUNA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7250033
Patent Number:	7850628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email:rbuyan@patlawyers.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT D. BUYANAddress Line 1:4 VENTURE, SUITE 300Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEIRU-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. BUYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Buyan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=BEIRU-Assignment-filed#page1.tif source=BEIRU-Assignment-filed#page2.tif

PATENT 503147231 REEL: 034791 FRAME: 0339

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Catherine Beiruti, an individual having an address of 605 Nob Avenue, Del Mar, California 92014 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns 100% or the right, title and interest in, to and under United States Patent No. 7,250,033 entitled Flexing Multiple Function Interactive Massage and Reflexology and 7,850,628 entitled Flexing Multiple Function Interactive Massage and Reflexology (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, MAAS Technology Holding, LLC, a California limited liability company having an address of 25551 Rangewood Rd, Laguna Hills California 92653 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, inclusive of all inventions claimed and/or described in the above-identified United States Patent Nos. 7,250,033 and 7,850,628 and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said patents and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that the Patent Rights are currently in force, that all maintenance fees have been timely paid and that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant Frank J. Uxa, Reg. No. 25,612; Donald E. Stout, Reg. No. 34,493; Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460; Kenton R. Mullins, Reg. No. 36,331; and Carlos A. Fisher, Reg. No. 36,510, all of the firm of STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED TO BY:

amende Benut, Assignor

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California		
County of <u>San Diego</u>		
on 13 Feb 2013 before me, Lenve personally appeared Coelhevine	eth C Shook, Notary Public, (Here insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared <u>Coelherine</u>	Beiruti	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me t	idence to he the person(s) whose name(s) (is) are subscribed to hat he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	
	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL. KENNETH C. SHOOK NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIAN COMM. NO. 1836474 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. FEB. 14, 2013	
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION		
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT PACH ASSIMULT (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.	
Number of Pages Document Date 2 [3][3] (Additional information)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her 	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.	
Individual (s) Corporate Officer	he/she/they is /ere) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a	
(Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.	
	• Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a	

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 034791 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 01/22/2015